116809

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEBR. VOM BRAUCKE GMBH & CO., K.G.		06/08/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAULTLESS STARCH/BON AMI COMPANY
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64101-1200
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1168093	WEASEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-1263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: J. DAVID WHARTON

Address Line 1: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506384-0485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DAVID WHARTON
Signature:	/j david wharton/
	TRADEMARK

900149848 REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0664

Date:	12/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT 1168093#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 1168093#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0665 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Gebr. vom Braucke GmbH & Co., K.G. Limited Partnership, of the

Federal Republic of Germany, located at Telgenbrink 105, D-33739 Bielefeld (hereinafter the

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark, and the

application and/or registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark"):

WEASEL

Registration No. 1,168,093

WHEREAS, Faultless Starch/Bon Ami Company, a Missouri corporation, located

at 1025 W. 8th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64101 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business

associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Mark, together with the application and/or registration thereof and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including all common law rights, and all

claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect

therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the trademark and the application and/or registration in

Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0666

This Assignment is dated this _	8th day of June , 2005.
	Gebr. vom Braucke GmbH & Co., K.G.
	Limited Partnership Fed Rep Germany
	Telgenbrink
	By: flen a Dan &
	Printed name: Marcus vom Braucke
	Title Managing director

RECORDED: 12/14/2009